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23/Os/2022

To,

The Manager
ListinB Com pliances, CRD

BSE Ltd,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001.

Ref. : Sec. Code No. : 503772
Sub: Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations
And Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

ln terms of Reg 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015,
We enclose

1. A Statement of Standalone Audited Results.

2. A Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 3L,202?.
3. Auditors' Report.

The same has been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23'd Mav, ZO2Z.

Please note that results have sent for publication in the 'Active Times' and 'Mumbai Lakshadeep 'and

are expected to be published on 24Ih May,2O22.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

r Modella Woollen d

Li.

o t'r

(Sandeep Shah)
Director
(DlN:003683s0)
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Independent Auditor's R€port

To the Board of Directors of MODELLA WOOLLENS LIMITED

Report on the audit of the Annual Financial Results

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying quafterly financial results of MODELLA WOOLLENS
LIMITED ('the company') for the quarter ended March 31,2022 and the year to date results for the
period from 0lst April 2021 to 3l st March 2022, attached herewith, being submitted by the Company
pursuant to the requirements of regulation 33 of the securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (,Listing Regulation,).

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, the
aforesaid annual fi nancial results:

are presented in accordance with tlre requirements of Regulation 33 ofthe Listing Regulations
in this regards; and

a.

b. give a true and fair view in confonnity with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards, and other accounting principles generally
accepted in tndia, ol the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial
information for quarter ended 31" March 2022 and year ended March 3l,20221.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standard on Auditing ("SAs,') specified under Section
143(10) of the Companies Act,2013 (the Act"). Our responsibilities under those SAs are further
described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit ofthe Annual Financial Results section ofour
report. We are independent of the Company, in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the
Institute ofChaftered Accountants of India tog€ther with the ethical requircment that are releyant to our
audit of financial statement under the provision of the Act, and the Rules thereunder. and we have
fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code ofEthics.
we believe that the audit evidence we have obtained, is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
our opinion on the annual financial results.
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Management's f,esponsibilities for the Financial Rc*rlts

These quarlerly finalcial results as weli as the year to date financial results have been preparcd oo the
basis of the htedm firancial statem6[ts. The comparry's :na*agemenl and Board of Directors are
responsible for the preparation and prese ation ofdrse financial results that give a true and fair view
of the net profrt and other comprehensive inqome and o rer finalc.ial informatiol in accordance wi*r
the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under
s€ction 133 of the Ac! read with rBlevanl rules issued thercunder and other accr:unting principles
geoerally acceptsd in India and in conplianee with Regulatiol 33 of &e Listing Regulations. This
responsibilif also inchrdes maintenance of adeqr.:ate areounting records in accordanc& with the
provisions of the Act for safeguarding ofthe assets of the compa*y and for preventing a|ld deteeting
&auds and other inegularities; selection and application of appropriate aocountilg policies; makini
judgments and estimates that are r€asonable and prudent; and design, irnplemenration and maintenance
of adequate inlemal financial oontrols that !#0,€ operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and
completeness of ths accounling rcsords, lelevant to th€ pr€paratiol ard presentation of the financial
r.sults that give a true and fair view and are see *orn material misslatemenl, whether due to aaud or
eror.

In preparing tlre fiuancial results, the Management aad ths Boaxd of Directors are responsible for
assessing lhe companys ability to continue as a going crncem, disclosi.ng as applicable, matters related
1o going concom and using the going colcern baris of acc.ourting unless the Board of Directoas either
intends to liquidate the company or to c&ase operutioffi, or has no realistic altEmative but to do so.

The Board olDirectors aro also responsible frr overseeing the company,s financial reporting prooess,

Auditor's Responeibililies for the Audit oftke FiEallclat Reaults

Our objectives are to obtain reasr:nable assurance about whether the financial rcsults as a whole ar€ free
from material misstalemert, lyllsther due to fiaud or eror, and to issue an audito/s report that includes
our opinion. Reasonable assuralrce is a high level of assurunce but is not a guamntee thst an audit
conducted in accordance with sAs will always detect a material nisstatenent when it exists.
Misstatemenls can arise from fraud or error and are considered material i! individually or in the
8g$egate, they could reasonably be expcoted to influ$fice the Ec.onomic decisions ofusers taken on the
basis ofthese financial results.

As pa* of an audit i, accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgmert and maintain
professional scepticism througlrcut the audit. We also:

o Identi& and assess tlre risks of material misstatemerrt of the finaucial results, whether due to
fraud or error, design and perfomr audit procedurcs responsive to those risks, and obtain audit
eviderce that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not
d€tecting a material missatern€rtt resulting fiom taud is higher thau for orre resulting fiom
enor, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional ornissions, misrepresentations, ortlrc
override of intemal contro[.

obtain an understanding of intenral cortrol relelart to tlie audit in order to design audit
proeedurcs that ar6 appropriate in the circums*nces, but not for the purpose ofexpresing an
opinion on the effectiveness ofthe comp.ny,s inlsmal control.
Evaluate the appropriateless ofar*.unting policies used and tre reasonableness ofaccounting
estimates 8Id rslated disclosu:c,n made by the Board ofDirectors^..$-



r conclude on tJ]e appropriarensss of the Board of Direcron' use of&e going concern basis of
accolnting and, based on the audit evide[ce obtained, whether a materiel uncedainty exist$
rrclat'd to €ve[ts o. conditions that may east signifioatrt doubt on the company's ability to
continue as a going concem. If ws oonclude that & material unc€dainty sxists, 1ve are reqairecl
to draw attention in our auditofs report !o the related disclosures in the fiDa[cial resultror, if
such disclosures ate inadequate, to modi! our opinion. Our conclusious are base6 on the audit
evide,ce obraiuod up to th. date ofour audilot's report. However, future evests or conditions
may cause the Company to $6ase to continue as a going concem.

' Evaluate the ovemll presentation, structure and contgnt of th6 linrucial results, ilcluding the
disclosures, and whether the financial retults repr€seflt the rmderlying transactions aud eients
ia a manner that achieves fair preseatalicr.

we commutricate with those charged with gov&larce regarding, anong other mafiers, the pla0n6d
seope and timing of the audit and signifioaot audil findings, incruding any significant deficiencies in
hbmal colltrol that we identi! during our audit.

We also provide those charged with goyeff.nq' ryith a statement thar we have comptied with relevant
ethical requiremenk regarding independenca, and to cornmunicate wirh them all relationships and other
matters that may reasonably bo thought to bear on our independence, and where applicabre, rerated
safeguards.

Other MatteN

The financial resulls include the results for qrurter ended March 3r, z0zz being the balanoing figures
between flre audi0ed figures in rcspec! of firlt finaneial year and the unaudited year to dato figures up-to
the third quarter ofthe current finarlciar year, w'hich *ere subject 10 limit€d review by us.

For Koehar & Assoeiates
Chrrtered Accoutrtitrts
FRN 1052s6W

Partmr
il'L No 146,1E0

Place: Mumbai
Drtbt 23.05.20a
I'DIN, 22 146480AJKI(2J8870

CA.

MU[4BAI



modella

Tel: 9
I

Fax: 9

1-2
1-2
1-2

2-2204 7424
2-2204 9879
2-2287 2620

modella woollens limited
CIN No.: LlTl 20NlH l96l PLCOt2080

REGISTEREo OFFICE :4.C, VULCAN INSURANCE BUILDING, VEER tlARttrtAN ROAo, MUMBA|. 400 020. tND|A
E.ttlail: modellawoollens@gmail.com Website : lyww.modellawoollens.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 3lst MARCH, 2022

ln Lakhs

Notes
1. The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 23rd May,2022, approved the above results and its release.The
Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.The Audit
Committee reviewed the above results.

2. Previous Year/ Quarter figures have been regrouped/reaaranged where ever necessary.

Quarter Ended Year Ended Year Ended
31.3.2022 31.12.2021 31.3.202'.1 3,t.3.2022 31.3.2021Sr.

No.

Particulars

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
1 lncome

Revenue from operations
Other lncome 142.4 138.42 0.05 553.34 10.83
Totallncome 142.4 138.42 005 553.34 10.83
Expgnses
a) Cost of material consumend
b) Purchases of stock-in,trade
c) Changes in inventories offinished qoods,

work-in-progres and stock-in{rade
d) Employees beneflt expenses
e)Finance Cost

0 Depreciation

ditureOther 4.1

1.7

115.4
2.12

117 .96
1.78

15.73

7.59
468.00

6.53

0.01

11.13
Total nses 121.2 123 71 6.03 491.31 17.66

21.2 14.71 (5.98) 62.02 (6.83)

14.71 (5.98) 62.O2 (6.83)

3.50 5.29 15.50 (5.2s)
11.21 (0.69) 46.52 (1.s5)

15.7 11 .21 (0.69) 46.52 (1.55)
I

3

4
5

6

7

8

Profiu(Loss) before exceptional ltems and Tax(,1.2)
Exc€ptional ltems
Profiu(Loss) before tax(3.4)

Tax expense
Prof iU(Loss)for the priodlyea(5-6)

Other Comprohensive lncome(OCI)
(a) ltems that will not be classified to proflt &Loss

i)Equity lnstruments through other
comprehensive Income

ii)lncome tax effect on above
(b)ltems that will be classilied to profit & Loss
Total OthEr Comprehensive lncome
Total Other Com hensive lncome after tax +8 15.7 11.21 46.52 (1.55)

t0 Paid-up Equity Share Capital of face vatue
of Rs. 1 0l each

91 .0 91.00 91.00 91.00 91.00

't1 Other Equity
12 Earning per share(Rs.X.Not Annualisod)

Basic
Diluted

1.7
1.7

23
23

I
1

(0.08)
(0.08)

5.11
5.11

(0.17)
(0.17)

3. ln view of uncertanity of income in future, Deferred Tax not created

(0.61
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Sr Quarter Ended Year to date Fioure
31.03.2022 31.12.202'l 3't.03.2021 31.3.2022 3'1.3.2021No Particulars
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 142.41 138.42 0.05 553.34 10.83
2 Net Profiu(Loss) for the period (before

Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
items).

21.21 14.71 (s.e8) 62.42 (6.83)

3 Net Profiv(Loss) for the period before
tax(after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items).

21.21 14.71 (5.e8) 62.02 (6.83)

4 Net Profiu(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
items).

15.71 11.21 (0.69) 46.52 (1.55)

5 Total Comprehensive lncome for the
periodlcomprising Profiv(Loss) forthe
period(after tax) and Other
Comprehensive lncome (after tax)l

15.71 11 .21 (0.69) (1.55)

6 Equity Share Capital 91.00 9'1 .00 91.00 91.00 91 .00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation

Reserve as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet of the previous year

8 Earning Per Share (of Rs.'10/- each)(for
continuing and discontinued
operations)-
1. Basic:
2. Diluted:

'1.73

1.73
(0.08)
(0.08)

5.11
5.11

(0.17)
(o.17)

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ANO YEAR ENDED 3,'ST MARCH, 2022
Ru es in Lakhs

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock
Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015. The full
format of the Quarter/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Websites of the Stock Exchange

BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and the www.modellawoollens.com

2, The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the
Company in its meeting held on 23/0512022.

For and on beh f of the Board of D ctors
For la Woollens Lim

Sandeep Sha
Director
(DrN 00368350)

46.52

Note:

Place: Mumbai

Date | 2310512022
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUOITED EALANCE SHEET FOR YEAR EN DEO 31SI MARCH, 2022

Rs. in Lakh

,iVO

o
o

n1

a
+

March 31 2022
Audited

Particulars Itlarch 31, 2021
EuEled--

0.30

5 195 00

0.26

0.299 5195.26

0.00

694
0.00

000
41.65

2A1 37

5_26

48 59 206 63

48.88 5401.89

a) Property, Plant and Equlpmeni

b) FinancialAssets

i)lnvestments

ii) loans

iii) Others Financial Assets

c) Deferred Tax Assets

d) olher Non - current Asset

Total non-cuarent assets

a)lnventories

b) Financia Assets

i) Trade receivables

ii) Cash and cash equivaients
iii) olhers Financial Assets

c) ncome Tax Assets (net)

d) other current assets

Total Current assets

rrent assets

assetsB)

Total assets

ASSETS
A) Non.cu

91 00

-254.52
91.00

(297.05)
-159.52 (206.0s)

0.00

0.00

131 19

0.00

5365.00

131.19 5365 00

0.00

1.24

000
15.58

60 40

1_47

0.10

241 77

77 22 242 94

EQUITY AND LIABITITIES

Equity
(a) Share capital

{b) other equity
lotal equity

LIABILITIES

A) Non-current l!abillties
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings

ii) other financial liabililies

b) Provisions
Total non-current liabilities

Bl Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings

ii) Trade payables

iii) Other financial liabilities

b) Provisions

c) other Curent Liabilities

Total current liabilities
Total equity and liabilites 48.88 5401.89

Modella Woolens Li

Place: Mumbai
Dale 23tdMay,2022

Sa;deep shah
Direclor
(DrN 00368350)
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Statement of Cash flowB forthe year ended March 31|,2022
nt in Rs

Parliculars 2021.2022

46,799,999

6,202,305 (683,290)

793

1\41,487)

(1,038,190)

53,002,304

(3,642,223)

17 ,37 4

(2,366)

18,137,

(1,765,454)

3,295

19,697

23,016

7,36s

31,238 17 5

100

3l 238,089 17,219,126

038,190

1,752,678

41,487

2,832,355

7oo ooo

(523,381,001)

519,500,000
518,700,000

(519,500,000)

3,280

50,681,0 i96,7

0perating activities
Profit Before Tax

Adiustments to reconcile prolit before tax to net cash inflow
Depreciation and amortisation

lnterest paid

Profit on Sale of [rF
Profit on Sale of Shares

lncome from SLB Fees

Working capital adiustments i
(lncrease)/ Decrease in Trade and Other Receivables
lncrease / (Decrease) in provisions

/ Decrease in Ottler Cunent FinancialAssets
/ Decrease in lncome Tax (Assets)

/ Decrease in Other CurrentAssets
(Decrease) in Trade and Otrer payables

(Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities
lncrease / (Decrease) in Other Cunent Liabilities

Cash generated from operations
Direct taxes paid (Netof Refunds)

Net cash rlow from operating aclivities
lnvesting activities

lncome/Loss on investment

Profit on Sale of MF

Profit on Sale of Shares
Net cash flow used in investing activities
Financing activities

Proceeds form Bonowings (Net)

Loans given

lncome from SLB Fees

lnterest paid

Net cash flow from financing actiyities
lncrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe year
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

(lncrease

(lncrease

(lncrease

lncrease

lncrease

(19,442,9111

20,136,699

693,788

{9,254,76r

135,838

19,390,599

3,218

690,570

2,460

20,134,239

Cash in Hand

Bank Balances - ln Cunent Accounts

693,788 136,699

Ia Woollens

C lrtUMB4t
San Shah

*
Place: Mumbai
Dale:23rdMay.2022

o Director
(DrN 00368350)

2020.2021
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Place: Mumbal
Date: 23rd May,2022

RECONCtLtATtoN oF STANDALONE NET pRoFtT/(ross 
)FoR pREVtOUS

REPORTED NUMBERS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2021

Ru ees in Lakhs

odella Woollens ited

Sandeep Sh
Director
(DrN 00368350)

Particulars Quarter Ended

31-03-21

Net Profit/ (t-oss) for the quarter (As per AS) :
Benefit/Charge :

lmpact of Deferred lncome (Government grant) Amortized to tncome
lmpact of fair Valuation of Financial lnstruments
lmpact of Actuarial Gain/ Loss
lmpact of Adjustment to Deferred tax
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (As per tnd AS) :

Reconciliation of profit After Tax as reported earlier:

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

(0.6s)

(0.6e)


